The second res	. DEE-PT052	Ex	<u>press Mail Label No</u>	. EL9545185
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	160	04-24-2002 102065054	Patent	ppartment of Commer and Trademark Office PATENT
9	•	ATION FORM COVER S PATENTS ONLY		
TO: The Comm	nissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attache	d original document(s)	or copy(ies).
X New	Type	Conveyance Type X Assignment	Conveitor A	0 3
	ssion (Non-Recordation)	The second secon	Security Agreement	P. T.
Documen	t ID#	License	Change of Name	233.
Correctio Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective	e Document	(For Use ONLY	. Government by U.S. Government Agencies)	SC S
Conveying P	Frame #	Departme	<u></u>	t File
Name (line 1)		₩ Mark if additional names of	of conveying parties attache	Month Day Year
	MOU, TSE-CHI			04122002
Name (line 2) [Second Party				Execution Date
Name (line 1)	CHANG, YING-LUN			Month Day Yea /04122002
Name (line 2)				12334
Receiving Pa	arty	Mark if ad	ditional names of receiving p	parties attached
Name (line 1)	MICROJET TECHNOLOG	SY CO., LTD.		document to be reco
Name (line 2)			re do	ceiving party is not omiciled in the United
Address (line 1)	States, an appointment			
L.	1 F, NO. 28, R&D 2ND RD		(D	presentative is attach lesignation must be a pparate document fro
Address (line 2)	SCIENCE-BASED INDUS	TRIAL PARK		ssignment.)
Address (line 3)	HSIN-CHU City	TAIWAN, R.O.C.	Zia Coda	
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Ac	ldroop	Zip Code st Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
-				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
2002 EFLORES 0000	0058 10123346 F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		
	40.00.00			
581	40.00 OP			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012810 FRAME: 0274

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 0651-	ハハツブ

Page 2

U.S. De	partment of Commerce
Patent	and Trademark Office
	PATENT

OMB 0651-0027	PATE	NT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (215) 568-64	400
Name C. FREDERICK KOENIG	G III	
Address (line 1) VOLPE AND KOENIG, F	P.C.	
Address (line 2) SUITE 400, ONE PENN	CENTER	
Address (line 3) 1617 JOHN F. KENNED	DY BLVD.	
Address (line 4) PHILADELPHIA, PA 19	9103	
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance document #	1
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		
	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)	
		<u> </u>
	Month	Day Year
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	Ant Annication, etter the date the patern application was	22002
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT PCT	
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numbe	PCT PCT PCT	
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	
Number of Proporties	otal number of properties involved. # 1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Encl Deposit Account	losed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	Iditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 22-0493	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X	· []
Statement and Signature		
To the best of mv knowledge and b	belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and ar	ny
attached copy is a true copy of the	original document. Charges to deposit account are auth	orized, as
indicated herein.		/
C. Frederick Koenig III	1/5	02
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 29,662	Signature Date	

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
Enter additional Conveying Parties		Month Day Year
Name (line 1) YU, CHENG-HUNG		04122002
Name (line 2)		7 3.5
<u> </u>		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) CHOU, CHIN-YI		0412200
Name (line 2)		7
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of receiving pa	rties attached
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (Inte 2)		
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip 0	Code
		If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zi	p Code
Application Number(s) or Patent		
Enter either the Patent Application Number	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	
Patent Application Numl	- 4 A B I	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable cacknowledged, the undersigned,	onsideration, the receipt of which is hereby
(1) Tsi-Chi Mou, Ying-Lun Chang, Cheng-Hung Yu, C	Chin-Yi Chou
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANS (2) MICROJET TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. (3) 1 F. No. 28, R&D 2nd Rd., Science-Based Index (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire reimprovements which are disclosed in the applic (4) METHOD OF MANUFACTURING PRINT which application was: (a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)	having a place of business at ustrial Park, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. ight, title and interest in and to any and all ation for United States Letters Patent entitled ITHEAD
(b) filed on (5b) and assigned Serial No. including any and all United States letters Pate and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, application and patents, and the right to all ben protection of industrial property and application	substitutes, renewals or continuations of said efits under all international conventions for the
It is hereby authorized and requested that of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said A or its designee.	the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all ssignee, its assigns or its successors in interest
at the expense of said Assignee, the unders substitute renewal and reissue patent applic	ations; execute all rightful other papers; and Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in
DATE:	INVENTOR(S) Te-Chi Mon
April 12, 2002	Tse-Chi Mou
April 12, 2002	Jiy - Lun Chang Ying-Lun Chang
April 12, 2002	Cheng-Hung Yu
April 12, 2002	Chin-Yi Chou
WITNESSES:	

RECORDED: 04/16/2002

PATENT REEL: 012810 FRAME: 0277